THE JEWELL CITY COUNCIL WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION MONDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2023 AT 7:00PM AT JEWELL CITY HALL

- 1. Mayor calls the meeting to order
- 2. Roll call by the City Clerk
- 3. Approval of agenda
- 4. Consent agenda
 - a. Approve minutes of October 9, 2023 regular session
 - b. Approve minutes of October 16, 2023 special session
 - c. Claims
- 5. Public forum
- 6. Public hearing on proposed Resolution of Necessity for the Main Street Improvements Project (Phases 1 & 2)
- 7. Resolution of Necessity
- 8. Resolution Amending Proposed Resolution of Necessity for the Main Street Improvements Project (Phases 1 & 2)
- 9. Resolution Ordering the Preparation of Detailed Plans, Specifications, Notice of Hearing, Notice to Bidders and Form of Contract
- 10. Resolution to provide for a notice of hearing on proposed plans, specifications, form of contract and estimate of cost for the Main Street Improvements Project (Phases 1 & 2), and the taking of bids therefor
- 11. Removal of color and scoring from the sidewalks for the Main Street Project
- 12. Plan for the sidewalk near the Jewell Fire Station
- 13. Media replace options for the Jewell Water Plant:
 - a. Tonka water quote
 - b. Vessco quote
- 14. City of Jewell opening of new C.D.s

- 15. Approval for Iowa Select Farms to pass out pork loins in Jewell on Wednesday, December 6 at 12:00 p.m. and location options with high visibility
- 16. Hunting within city limits
- 17. Confirmation Jewell cameras expenses are to come from the City of Jewell's expenditures, not the EJS police budget
- 18. Cancel or reschedule December 25 meeting date
- 19. JADE: cost from City to put water into two lots
- 20. Chief Turpen's computer replacement
- 21. Employee wages for unauthorized hours worked
- 22. Elm Street sewer repair
- 23. Pool sponsorships
- 24. Financial Advisor for Capital Project
- 25. Mayor and City Council comments regarding non-agenda items
- 26. Adjourn